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AKRON REGIONAL
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Agent of the Obiy Enviromnental Protection Agency & [Hvision of the Alron Health Drepartment
Serving Meding, Pevtage ard Sumemit Counties
TELEPHONE: (330) 375-2480 .M. Malcolm, PE,
FAX: (3300 375-2402 Administrator

June 17, 2011

Mr. Joseph Monaskey
Gas & Oil, Inc.

12588 Krumroy Road
Akron, OH 44306

Mir. Eiian (Nick} Zayed
Attn: Karen

1980 S. Arlington St
Akron, OH 44306

Dear Messrs. Moneskey & Zayed:

On Aprit 8, 2011, a representative of the Akron Regional Air Quality Management Disfrict
{ARAQMD) inspected the Gas & Oll #7 {operated by Kiss Oil, Inc.) gasoline dispensing
facility located at 1880 S. Arlington Street in Akron to determine compliance with OAC
3745-21-09 (DDD) regarding Stage |l vapor recovery,

inspection results/Deficiencies:

Record keaping: No record keeping was available for review. This facility is in
' violation of OAC rule 3745-21008 (DDDYM3} which
reqguires Stage [l record keeping is available for review.
You must establish a Station file with the required information
and obtain a certificate of Stage il training. Record keeping is
to be kept at the site and available for inspaciion.

ARAQMD fiie: According to our records this facility failed to compisie Stage
[t testing In 2010, Gas & Ol #7 {operated by Kiss Oil, Inc.) is
in violation of OAC rule 3748-21-08 (DDD)(2) which
specifies the testing required and its frequency. If testing
was completed in 2010, please submit resulis immediately.

Also, the Ohio EPA Permit to Operate for this facility will expire
on 8/26/11. Enclosed with this application is a Permit by Rule
Notification Form and instructions. Please complete this form
and return fo this Agency at 146 S. High St Suite 804, Akron,
OH 44308 as soon as possible.

CITICENTER - SUITE 994
T46 SOUTH HIGH STREET = AKRON, ORIO 44308
- An equal opportunity employer and provider of services - CRA 1964

@s@f ¥ Printed on Racyeled Paper
zxhrt’



Mr. Joseph Monesky
Mr. Elian {Nick) Zayed
Page 2

June 17, 2011

Please correct the deficiencies noted. This facility will be inspected on an annual basis for
compliance with the Stage i vapor recovery rule. It is required that you keep record
keeping information at a readily available location for inspection. For this Agency, it is
requested that you keep copies of the required information at sach individual location
where all employees can access them.

Accepiance of the record keeping , 2010 Stage I test results & permit renewal requested
by this Agency does not constitute a waiver of this Agency's or the Ohio EPA’s authority
to seek civil penalties as provided in Section 3704.06 of the Ohic Revised Code. The
determination to pursue or to deciine such penaities will be made at a later date.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this matier. If you have any questions,
please contact me at 330/3756-2480 x3354.
Sincerely,
. o
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Harry J. BEckert
Environmental Specialist

Certifled Mail
e-mail ¢ Tom Kaiman, Ohio EPA
Sarah Bloom, Chio Attorney General



